

## Main Event DJ & Entertainment

Professional / Experienced / Insured / Servicing Any Occasion 630.363.2702 maineventdiscjockey.com

## **Service Agreement & Contract**

| Client(s)   |  |
|---|--|
| Phone:  |  |
| Email:  |  |
| Event Planner / Designated POC:   |  |
| EP / POC Phone and Email:   |  |
| Event Date:   |  |
| Event Type:   |  |
| Service Time Frame:   |  |
| Service(s) Description and Associated Costs:                                |  |
| Fotal Cost:   |  |
| Deposit / Retainer-Fee:   |  |
| Balance and Due Date:   |  |
| Payment Types Accepted:<br>for Deposit and Balance)                         |  |
| Event Location - Venue / Address:   |  |
| Specifics of Set-Up Area/Room:  |  |
| Other Special Instructions:   |  |
| Servicing DJ and Phone #:   |  |
| Main Event DJ Authorized Signature:   |  |
| Client(s) Signature: *must<br>be your full, legal and discernable signature |  |
| Date of Contract:   |  |
| SIGN and EMAIL this form back to:   |  |
| Business Address:   |  |

## SERVICE AGREEMENT TERMS

(1) The terms and conditions listed above and below are agreed upon between Main Event DJ, its affiliates and the receiver(s) of services ("clients") as legal and binding contract. This agreement represents all obligations of both the service provider and the client(s). (2) Main Event DJ will not be liable for compliance with this contract if failure to render service is due to uncontrollable or threatening circumstances to include but not limited to, acts of nature, sabotage, unsafe environments, dangerous, threatening or belligerent conduct of any persons present at the event, theft of equipment, failure of transportation or equipment that has been and will be well maintained and checked for service readiness, or lack of adequate power source for DJ set-up(s). (3) Should the primary service provider become unable to provide service at stated event(s) due to iliness, injury, emergency or other debilitating circumstances either prior to or at stated event(s), reasonable and prudent action will be taken by Main Event DJ to provide another qualified service representative as soon as possible to deliver service as contracted for the agreed upon fee. If a replacement is not adequate provided, a full refund (less the deposit amount) will be issued within 2 weeks to the client(s). In this circumstance, Main Event DJ will not be held liable for any direct or indirect consequential expenses arising from the inability to fulfill the contract. (4) Main Event DJ will not be held responsible for loss or damage of any property or for any kind of personal injury at stated event(s) or as a result of service during the event(s) or any time thereafter and will be held harmless from any and all liability by the contracting clients, if any of these afore mentioned conditions are of no fault of Main Event DJ. (6) Any loss, and all liability insurance is and will be maintained by Main Event DJ to protect the venue from any loss or damage due to any fault of Main Event DJ. (6) Any loss, associates, equipment, vehicle or other proper

Main Event DJ and Entertainment Service, 2021